

RESOLUTION NO. 116 OF 2012

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Bentley, Merlino, Monroe, Conover, Wood, Taylor, Frasier, Dickinson and Mason

AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE VARIOUS DOCUMENTS RELATING TO THE DIG SAFELY NEW YORK, INC. PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works advises that Warren County is required to be a member of the one call notification system for excavation work under the Dig Safely New York, Inc. program and that in the past all documents were handled completely by his Department, and at no cost to the County, and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works is advising that the Dig Safely New York, Inc. program now requires that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors execute various documents relating to said program and is requesting that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be given authority to execute the various documents for the Dig Safely New York, Inc. program, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to execute various documents relating to the Dig Safely New York, Inc. program upon approval of the documents by the County Attorney.